Approval No. RP4
Certification No. TA231409E

APPROVAL OF MANUFACTURING PROCESS

OF
SYNTHETIC FIBRE ROPFE
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that
Applicant: Dong Yang Mfg. Co., Ltd.

147, Dasan-ro, Saha-gu, Busan, Korea

Manufacturer: Dong Yang Mfg. Co., Ltd.
147, Dasan-ro, Saha-gu, Busan, Korea

has been approved for the manufacturing process of the synthetic fibre ropes specified by
NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI as complying with the requirements of 1.2, Part L of the Society’s
“Rules for the Survey and Construction of Steel Ships” and Chapter 5, Part 2 of the Society’s
“Guidance for the Approval and Type Approval of Materials and Equipment for Marine Use”.

The details of the relevant approval conditions are given in the PARTICULARS OF
APPROVAL listed in the next page of this certificate.

This certificate is valid from 1 January 2024 until 13 September 2028.
Issued at Tokyo on 1 January 2024.

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI

Y. Takao
General Manager
Material and Equipment Department



Note: This certificate was rewritten to comply with 2024 NK approval guidance.
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List of PARTICULARS OF APPROVAL

Ref. No.
TA231410E
TA231411E
TA231412E
TA231413E
TA231414E
TA231415E
TA231416E
TA231417E
TA231418E
TA231839E

Trade Name
New Mega PP rope
Polypropylene Danline Type Rope
Nylon Multifilament Rope
Megaflex Rope
Megacore Rope
Teraflex Rope
Plusline NY
Plusline NY + PS
Teramax Rope

Teramax Plus Rope
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Issue Date
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.
JAN.

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024



