APPROVAL OF MANUFACTURING PROCESS OF

SYNTHETIC FIBRE ROPE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that

Applicant: Dong Yang Mfg. Co., Ltd.

147, Dasan-ro, Saha-gu, Busan, Korea

Manufacturer: Dong Yang Mfg. Co., Ltd.

147, Dasan-ro, Saha-gu, Busan, Korea

has been approved for the manufacturing process of the synthetic fibre ropes specified by NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI as complying with the requirements of 1.2, Part L of the Society's "Rules for the Survey and Construction of Steel Ships" and Chapter 5, Part 2 of the Society's "Guidance for the Approval and Type Approval of Materials and Equipment for Marine Use".

The details of the relevant approval conditions are given in the PARTICULARS OF APPROVAL listed in the next page of this certificate.

This certificate is valid from 1 January 2024 until 13 September 2028. Issued at Tokyo on 1 January 2024.

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI

Y. Takao General Manager Material and Equipment Department Note: This certificate was rewritten to comply with 2024 NK approval guidance.

<u>List of PARTICULARS OF APPROVAL</u>

	Ref. No.	Trade Name	Issue Date		
1.	TA231410E	New Mega PP rope	1	JAN.	2024
2.	TA231411E	Polypropylene Danline Type Rope	1	JAN.	2024
3.	TA231412E	Nylon Multifilament Rope	1	JAN.	2024
4.	TA231413E	Megaflex Rope	1	JAN.	2024
5.	TA231414E	Megacore Rope	1	JAN.	2024
6.	TA231415E	Teraflex Rope	1	JAN.	2024
7.	TA231416E	Plusline NY	1	JAN.	2024
8.	TA231417E	Plusline NY + PS	1	JAN.	2024
9.	TA231418E	Teramax Rope	1	JAN.	2024
10.	TA231839E	Teramax Plus Rope	1	JAN.	2024

